2023 Dallas County Foundation Grant Recipients

ADM Community School District -
Enhancing Technology for ADM High School Science

Adel-Desoto Fine Arts Booster Club
ADM Music Classroom Keyboards

Adel-Desoto Soccer Club
Adel DeSoto Minburn Soccer Club Soil Quality Restoration

Friends of the Adel Public Library Foundation
Youth Programming Room

Main Street Adel Chamber of Commerce
Highway 169 Gateway Trail

Friends of the Dallas Center Pool
Adding a Slide to the New Dallas Center Pool

Rotary International
Adding a Basketball Court to Mound Park in Dallas Center

Parks and Recreational Board City of Dallas Center
Cordless Portable Lighting for Safe Evening Events

Dallas County Agricultural Extension District
Dallas County Master Gardener

Food Bank of lowa
New Warehouse Equipment to Meet Increased
Demand for Food Assistance

Granger Public Library
Funds for Special Equipment for Teens and Adults

Minburn Area Fire Fighters Association
Minburn Fire Department Station Expansion

Perry Community School District
Perry High School Baseball and Soccer Indoor Hitting Nets

DALLAS COUNTY

FOUNDATION

$1,500.00

$5,000.00

$2,500.00

$5,689.80

$15,058.83

$16,001.00

$4,000.0

$780.75

$5,000.00

$6,500.00

$4,500.00

$6,395.00

$4,381.01



Perry Community School District
PCSD Middle School Microscopes

Perry lowa Rotary Club Foundation Inc.
Building Community Through an Inclusive Playground

Perry Public Library
Upholstered Library Seating

Perry Youth Football
Perry Youth Football Helmet Update

Spurgeon Manor Inc.
Medical Care Blanket Warmer Cabinets

Raccoon River Pet Rescue
New Patrtition Fencing

Waukee Community School Foundation
Waukee High School Wall Wrapping

Waukee Area Christian Services
New Underwear for Students of Dallas County

Waukee Area Historical Society
Event Revitalization Project

YMCA of Greater Des Moines
Waukee Family YMCA Makerspace

Woodward-Granger Community School District Foundation
Woodward-Granger Band Program Expansion - Phase I/

Volunteer Community Services of Woodward & Granger

Bench Project

Total Granting Funds: $169.392

Dallas County Foundation (GDMCF) Funds: $117,392

Grow Greene County Funds: $52,000

$6,142.50

$20,000.00

$9,770.00

$1,900.00

$6,000.00

$7,00

$1,163.00

$6,000.00

$1,400.00

$20,000.00

$10,220.0

$2,491.00



