

2023 Dallas County Foundation Grant Recipients

ADM Community School District - Enhancing Technology for ADM High School Science	\$1,500.00
Adel-Desoto Fine Arts Booster Club ADM Music Classroom Keyboards	\$5,000.00
Adel-Desoto Soccer Club Adel DeSoto Minburn Soccer Club Soil Quality Restoration	\$2,500.00
Friends of the Adel Public Library Foundation Youth Programming Room	\$5,689.80
Main Street Adel Chamber of Commerce Highway 169 Gateway Trail	\$15,058.83
Friends of the Dallas Center Pool Adding a Slide to the New Dallas Center Pool	\$16,001.00
Rotary International Adding a Basketball Court to Mound Park in Dallas Center	\$4,000.0
Parks and Recreational Board City of Dallas Center Cordless Portable Lighting for Safe Evening Events	\$780.75
Dallas County Agricultural Extension District Dallas County Master Gardener	\$5,000.00
Food Bank of Iowa New Warehouse Equipment to Meet Increased Demand for Food Assistance	\$6,500.00
Granger Public Library Funds for Special Equipment for Teens and Adults	\$4,500.00
Minburn Area Fire Fighters Association Minburn Fire Department Station Expansion	\$6,395.00
Perry Community School District Perry High School Baseball and Soccer Indoor Hitting Nets	\$4,381.01

Perry Community School District PCSD Middle School Microscopes	\$6,142.50
Perry Iowa Rotary Club Foundation Inc. Building Community Through an Inclusive Playground	\$20,000.00
Perry Public Library Upholstered Library Seating	\$9,770.00
Perry Youth Football Perry Youth Football Helmet Update	\$1,900.00
Spurgeon Manor Inc. Medical Care Blanket Warmer Cabinets	\$6,000.00
Raccoon River Pet Rescue New Partition Fencing	\$7,00
Waukee Community School Foundation Waukee High School Wall Wrapping	\$1,163.00
Waukee Area Christian Services New Underwear for Students of Dallas County	\$6,000.00
Waukee Area Historical Society Event Revitalization Project	\$1,400.00
YMCA of Greater Des Moines Waukee Family YMCA Makerspace	\$20,000.00
Woodward-Granger Community School District Foundation Woodward-Granger Band Program Expansion - Phase II	\$10,220.0
Volunteer Community Services of Woodward & Granger Bench Project	\$2,491.00

Total Granting Funds: \$169.392

Dallas County Foundation (GDMCF) Funds: \$117,392

Grow Greene County Funds: \$52,000